
Resolution No.: 

Council Date: 

X //-- 	
October 21, 2019 

The Corporation of the 
Town of Cobourg Resolution 

Moved By 

Last Name rinted 

Seconded By 

Last Name Printed 

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole Special Meeting on October 15, 2019, Council 
considered a Memo from the Treasurer/Interim Chief Administrative Officeri_regarding an 
Amendment to the 2006 Promissory Note LUI - Town of Cobourg; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT effective January 1, 2020, the terms of the 
promissory note in the amount of $7,000,000 be amended as follows: 

1. The interest rate be adjusted from 7.25% to 3.72% per annum and this rate remain 
fixed until each approved Cost of Service (COS) rate application, at which time it 
will be adjusted to the Ontario Energy Board's (OEB) approved long-term interest 
rate for affiliate debt. 

2. In addition to the required interest payments, annual principal payments may be 
made at the discretion of the Lakefront Utilities Inc. Board of Directors after 
retaining sufficient funding to support their infrastructure requirements. 

rbonneau
Typewritten Text
413-19

rbonneau
Typewritten Text


	Page 1
	Page 2



